In no instance, however, shall any such development exceed 
eighteen (18) units per acre or more than two hundred (200) units per complex.  

(7)  a.  Each multifamily residential structure in which the entire project or complex is larger than 
fifty (50) units shall be at least two thousand five hundred (2,500) feet from any other 
multifamily residential project or complex of twenty (20) or more units.  

b.  Each multifamily residential structure in which the entire project or complex is larger than 
three (3) units but fifty (50) units or less shall be at least one thousand (1,000) feet from